Village of Bonney

City Council Special Meeting Minutes Of May 3, 2022

Minutes of Regular City Council Meeting of the Village of Bonney held at the Village of Bonney Annex Building located at 19025 FM 521, Bonney, Texas 77583. The meeting was called to order by Mayor Raymond Cantu at 6:02 P.M.

Item 1. Regular Meeting Roll Call:

There was a quorum with the following members present: Mayor Raymond Cantu, Alderman Tony Gonzalez, Alderman Manuel Cantu Jr., Alderman Angela Walters and Alderman Jennifer Winans.

Alderman Position 2 is vacant.

City Administrator Ron Cox was present

Interim City Clerk Karen Doyle was present

Mayor Raymond Cantu presided.

Item 2. No Executive Session was required.

Item 3. Discussion with Ron Cox concerning the Village of Bonney City Service Plan. After further discussing a motion was made by Alderman Jennifer Winans to approve the Village of Bonney City Service Plan and seconded by Alderman Manuel Cantu Jr., to approve the Village of Bonney City Plan..

AYE: Alderman Manuel Cantu Jr., Alderman Angela Walters, Jennifer Winans

NAY: Alderman Tony Gonzalez

Item 3. Motion is made by Alderman Tony Gonzalez to adjourn Special Meeting of May 3, 2022 and seconded by Alderman Angela Walters.

AYE: Alderman Tony Gonzalez, Alderman Manuel Cantu Jr., Alderman Angela Walters $\operatorname{NAY}\colon 0$

Motion passed.

g was adjourned and the time at 6:17 PM.

Mayor

Date